

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Adam J Beale

Respondent: Winners Recruitment Limited

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013

Under the provisions of Rule 69, the Judgment sent to the parties on 11 September 2018, is corrected as set out in block type at paragraph 2.

Employment Judge N J Roper

Dated: 17 September 2018

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

19 September 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Important note to parties:

Any dates for the filing of appeals or reviews are not changed by this certificate of correction and corrected judgment. These time limits still run from the date of the original judgment, or original judgment with reasons, when appealing.



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Claimant Adam J Beale

AND

Respondent Winners Recruitment Limited

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

HELD IN CHAMBERS AT Plymouth ON

28 August 2018

THE RESPONDENT HAVING INDICATED THAT IT DOES NOT DSPUTE THE CLAIMANT'S CLAIM

JUDGMENT UNDER RULE 21

- 1. The claimant's claim for unlawful deduction from wages succeeds and the respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the gross sum of £6.56; and
- 2. The claimant's claim for accrued but unpaid holiday pay succeeds and the respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the gross sum of **£667.19**; and
- 3. The hearing listed on 26 October 2018 is cancelled.

Employment Judge N J Roper

Dated: 28 August 2018

Judgment sent to Parties on

11 September 2018

For the Tribunal Office